CORRIGENDUM-1V
Tender No. BHEL:PSNR(SCT):KOSTI:CIVIL(3):375

Following amendments are hereby incorporated in specifications for the above
mentioned tender:

AA : FOR 2 NOS 120 MTR TWIN STEEL FLUE CHIMNEY
(CHANGE W.R.T REVISION IN QTY, UOM & CLARIFICATIONS.)

SL.NO ANY OTHER CHANGE/
UNIT QTY. as per tender | Revised QTY. CLARIFICATION
1-a) CuM 4000 5500
2-i-a CUuM 1200 1000
2-i-b CuM 800 500
2-ii-a CUuM 400 0
2-ii-b CuM 2000 100
7 CU.M 120 60
8i-a CU.M 2000 1800
8ii-b CUu.M 6400 4600
8ii- ¢ CU.M 200 100
9-i-a MT 200 180
9-ii-a MT 10 5
9-ii-b MT 600 380
10-i SQ.M 500 400
10-ii-a SQ.M 24000 21000
13 SQ.M 150 15
15 MT 6 4
17 STEEL SHALL BE
SUPPLIED FREE OF COST
MT 200 125 AGAINST THIS ITEM AS

PER CL 39.1 of NIT

20 MT 34 30
21-a MT 4 0.5
22 70 44
SQ-M. (for 12 nos) (for 8 nos)
23 SQ.M. 12 11
29-a MT 4 1
29-b MT 16 6
31-a RM 100 50
31-b RM 600 400
52-a RM 1000 500
52-b RM 2600 1200
52-c RM 2200 1000
53-a RM 3200 1500
53b RM 10000 5000
54 RM 6600 3000

Page 1 of 2



SL.NO ANY OTHER CHANGE/
UNIT QTY. as per tender | Revised QTY. CLARIFICATION
56 UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
AGAINST THIS ITEM
RM SHALLBEIN 'MT'
INSTEAD OF 'RM'
59 NOS 200 16
60 NOS 200 16

BB : FOR 4 NOS INDUCED DRAFT COOLING TOWERS
(CHANGE IN DESCRIPTION)

1507-A

The description against this item is hereby changed as follows;

"Providing and fixing corrugated 18 gauge Gl sheet as cladding/ roofing
as per IS 277 and min grade of galvanization shall be 450 gms/Sgm
including all fixing accessories, labour, material, scaffolding etc. all
complete as per spec. drawing and instruction of engineer incharge”

All other terms and conditions against this shall remain unchanged.

This corrigendum shall form a part of the tender and is to be submitted, duly signed and
stamped, along with the Technical bid (Part-l).

AGM/SCP

Page 2 of 2




